future cash flows of a financial instrument
will fluctuate because of changes in market
prices. The primary market risk that the
Authority is exposed to is interest rate risk.
	 Changes in variable rates of 100 basis
points at reporting date would have the
following effect on the Authority’s profit or
loss and equity:

Liquidity Risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Authority will
not be able to meet its financial obligations
as they fall due. The Authority’s approach to
managing liquidity is to ensure it will always
have sufficient liquidity to meet its liabilities
when they fall due through the following
mechanisms:
•	 preparing forward looking cash flow

analysis in relation to its operational,
investing and financing activities

•	 monitoring undrawn credit facilities
•	 obtaining funding from a variety of sources
•	 maintaining a reputable credit risk profile
•	 managing credit risk related to financial

assets

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS OF AUTHORITY’S EXPOSURE TO POSSIBLE CHANGES
IN INTEREST RATES

  Statement of Comprehensive Income Equity

100 basis

points
increase

100 basis
points

decrease

100 basis
points

increase

100 basis
points

decrease

  2023

Financial assets   81 (81)   81 (81)

Financial liabilities ..... 

Net sensitivity   81 (81)   81 (81)

  2022

Financial assets   64 (64)   64 (64)

Financial liabilities (20)   20 (20)   20

Net sensitivity   44 (44)   44 (44)

63Notes to and forming part of the Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2023

Weighted
average effective

interest rate
Floating

interest rate

Fixed interest
rate maturing

in 1 year or less
Non-interest

bearing

Total carrying
amount per

Statement of
Financial Position

  2023  (%)  $’000s $’000s $’000s $’000s

Financial assets

Cash 3.36  5 167  2 931   34  8 132

Receivables and accruals .....  ....   814   814

TOTAL  5 167  2 931   848  8 946

Financial liabilities

Creditors and accruals .....  ....  1 049  1 049

TASCORP loan .....